
  COMMUNITY 
RESOURCES 
 

GRIEF SUPPORT NETWORK 

Center for Loss & Life Transition 
centerforloss.com 
3735 Broken Bow Road 
Fort Collins, CO 80526 
970-226-6050 

 
HeartLight Center 
heartlightcenter.org  
11150 E. Dartmouth Avenue 
Aurora, CO 80014 
720-748-9908 

 
The Grief Recovery Method 
griefrecoverymethod.com 
132 SW Crowell Way, Suite 100 
Bend, OR 97702 
800-334-7606 

 
Rachel Kodanaz  
rachelkodanaz.com 

 

https://www.centerforloss.com/
https://www.heartlightcenter.org/
https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/
https://www.rachelkodanaz.com/
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PRAYER & CARE BEREAVEMENT TEAM 

For additional support, please contact any of the following practitioners. 
 
Bria Hampleman  
bria.hampleman@lifeisworkinprogress.com 

Shirley Morgan  
shirley.morgan@comcast.net 

Kathi Quinn 
kquinn0101@gmail.com 

Katherine Reece 
kreece@kreece.com 

Sandy Troyano 
stroyano9@gmail.com 

Debra Van de Taeye 
debravan6@gmail.com 

Jennifer Severance 
jseverance@milehichurch.org 

Patty Luckenbach 
pluckenbach@milehichurch.org 

 

 

MILE HI CHURCH PRAYER SUPPORT  
AND ONE-ON-ONE SESSIONS 

milehichurch.org/Prayer 
milehichurch.org/Ministries/Prayer-Care 
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